(E)  The Owner has submitted the Appeal and this Deed is to be submitted as part of the 
Appeal.   

(D)  

Agreed terms 

1. Interpretation 

The following definitions and rules of interpretation apply in this deed: 

1.1 Definitions: 

A426 Newbold Road near Essex Street/Lancaster Road Contribution: the sum of 
£140,000 (one hundred and forty thousand pounds) Index Linked to be paid by the 
Owner to the County Council and used by the County Council towards [the 
signalised crossing on A426 near Essex Street/Lancaster Road] PROVIDED THAT 
this contribution shall not be payable if the Owner elects in accordance with

[...]

Development for the purposes permitted by the Planning Permission and this Deed 
other than occupation for the purposes of fitting-out and marketing and 
“Occupied”, “Occupy” and “Occupyingier” shall be construed accordingly. 

Path Improvement Works Contribution: the sum of £78,400 (seventy-eight 
thousand four hundred pounds) Index Linked to be paid by the Owner to the County 
Council and used by the County Council towards lighting, widening and surfacing 
improvements to paths between York Street and Dale Street. 

Plan: the plan attached to this Deed titled  [     ] 

Planning Permission: the planning permission for the Development that may be 
granted pursuant to the Appeal. 

Rights of Way Contribution: a sum of £3,065.84 (three thousand and sixty-five 
pounds and eighty-four pence) Index Linked to support the ongoing maintenance and 

improvements of public rights of way either fully or partially within a 1.5 mile radius of the 

site. The rights of way to be considered are RB1-RB9 RB10-RB19 RB21 RB41 RB44 

RB48 RB49 RB30 RB35 RB38 R93-R95 R102 R114 R114a R123-R127 R202 R344. 

Road Safety Contribution: a sum of £5,750 (five thousand seven hundred and fifty 
pounds) Index Linked based on £50 per dwelling for the provision of road safety 
initiatives targeted within the community of the development. Initiatives to include road 

safety education for primary and secondary schools and training/education for other